

\200  
C.A.No. 3399 OF 2000  
ITEM No.5

Court No. 6

SECTION XII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No 4 & 6 In  
Civil Appeal No.3399/2000

RAJAVEL Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THIRUNAVUKKARASU & ORS Respondent (s)

( for impleadment and deleting the name of respondent No.2 in  
IA 4 and office report)

Date : 01/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Appellant (s) Ms. Srikala, Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S Arvind, Adv. for  
Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks leave to delete  
the name of proposed respondent No.2, namely, Kanagasabai. The  
permission is granted subject to all just objections.  
Impleadment application for joining Mangalam Ammal and Kasturi is  
granted.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)  
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)  
Court Master