

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3399 OF 2000

RAJAVEL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THIRUNAVUKKARASU & ORS

Respondent(s)

[Office report for direction]

Date: 14/09/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Srikala Guru Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for impleadment is disposed of as infructuous, in terms
of the signed order.
Office report is ordered.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.1

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3399 OF 2000

Rajavel

.....Appellant

Versus

Thirunavukkarasu & Ors.

.....Respondents

ORDER

In view of the fact that the appeal has already been disposed of
on 07th February 2007, this application for impleadment has become

infructuous and is disposed of as such.

It would be open for the applicant to move an application for impleadment before the High Court which shall be disposed of in accordance with law.

Sd/-
.....J.
[TARUN CHATTERJEE]

Sd/-
.....J.
[DALVEER BHANDARI]

New Delhi.
September 14, 2007.